

With more than 55 years of service to pet parents, Petco is a category-defining health and wellness company focused on improving the lives of pets, pet parents and our own Petco partners. In tandem with the Petco Foundation, an independent nonprofit organization, through in-store adoption events, we have helped find homes for more than 6.5 million animals.

Since 1999, the Petco Foundation has invested more than \$280 million in lifesaving animal welfare work to help give every animal the chance to live its best life. With its 4,000 animal welfare partners across the country, the Foundation inspires and empowers communities to make a difference through adoption and medical care programs, spay/neuter services, pet cancer treatment, service and therapy animals, and numerous other lifesaving initiatives.

The Petco Foundation is funded by donations made at checkout at more than 1,500 Petco locations, as well as from individual donors, vendors and corporate contributions.

HOW YOU CAN HELP

Tax deductible donations to the Petco Foundation can be made at checkout at any Petco location, online during checkout on petco.com, or at

2016 FOUNDATION OF THE YEAR BY PET PHILANTHROPY CIRCLE

The Petco Foundation was named 2016 Foundation of the Year by Pet Philanthropy Circle for its lifesaving animal welfare work.

For information on the Petco Foundation, visit: and connect with the Petco Foundation on social media:







